

Republic of the Philippines Department of Science and Technology SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY INFORMATION INSTITUTE

BAC Resolution for the Awarding of the Project "Printing of DOSTv Corporate Folder, Car Sticker, Brochure and Posters"

Resolution No. 2017-018

WHEREAS, the SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY INFORMATION INSTITUTE (STII) advertised the Request for Quotation (RFQ) last 07 March 2017 for the project, "Printing of DOSTv Corporate Folder, Car Sticker, Brochure and Posters" at the G-EPS website for three (3) dyas;

WHEREAS, in response to the said advertisement, three (3) bidders submitted their bid proposals;

WHEREAS, the bid proposals of the following bidders were found to be substantially complying;

WHEREAS, based on the ranking below the Excel Press, Inc., was found to have the lowest bid for **Brochure** and Dolmar Press, Inc. was the lone bidder for **Car Sticker**;

WHEREAS, DOLMAR Press, Inc submitted bids for the **Corporate Folder** and **Poster** printing but the bidding price exceeded the ABC for these particular items;

No	Qty.	Unit	Description	DOLMAR Press	Excel Press	VJ Graphic Arts, Inc.
1	400	pcs.	Corporate Folder	P16,500	No bid	No bid
2	5000	pcs.	Brochure	P 18,750.00	P 10,500.00	P18,750.00
3	2000	pcs.	Car Sticker	P28,000	No bid	No bid
4	200	pcs.	Poster	P14,600.00	P8,000.00	No bid

NOW, THEREFORE, We the Members of the Bids and Awards Committee (BAC), hereby RESOLVE as it is hereby RESOLVED:

- a) To award the contract for the **Printing of Brochure** at five thousand (5,000) pieces to **EXCELPRESS INCORPORATED**;
- b) To award the contract for the **Printing of Car Stickers** at two thousand (2,000) pieces to the lone bidder, **Dolmar Press Inc.**;

DOST Complex, Gen. Santos Ave.
Bicutan, Taguig City
P.O. Box 080 Taguig Philippines

Tel Nos: 837-2191 to 95 Fax No: 837-7518

Website: www.stii.dost.gov.ph



Republic of the Philippines Department of Science and Technology SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY INFORMATION INSTITUTE

- c) To inform the End-User about the TWG's recommendation to increase the Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) for the Printing of Posters and Corporate Folders;
- d) To immediately post the RFQs for the projects after the TWG's approval for the new ABC for **Printing of Corporate Folder** and **Printing of Poster**.

RESOLVED, at the STII Training Room, this 24th day of March 2017.

BENEDICT P. CAGAANAN

Chair, Bids and Awards Committee (BAC)

ARLENE E. CENTENO

BAC Vice-Chair

BAC Member

JAQUELINE C. BALLESTEROS

BAC Member

MARIEVIC V. NARQUITA
BAC Member

Tel Nos: 837-2191 to 95

Fax No: 837-7518

ALAN C. TAULE

Approved by:

RICHARD P. BURGOS
Director, HoPE